CONTINENTAL DIAMOND TOOL PAGE 20            PAGE 20                                                                                           CONTINENTAL DIAMOND TOOL (219) 493-1294 / 1-800-443-6629 / FAX (219) 749-7326 PAGE 45
GRIT DRESSER TOOLS
CDT Grit Dressers are tools having uniform diamond distributed in a tough matrix for long life and dependabil-
ity. These ready to use tools have new diamond points exposed and are ready to yield a rapid, required finish.
Additionally, wheel truing and dressing is accomplished with maximum efficiency for more pieces per dress.
Grit dressers are the most economical way to dress grinding wheels.
Grit Dresser application suggestions:
• Because of the large diamond section, dressing can be accomplished quickly.

ED = 100%
HD = 125%
HOW TO ORDER
GT2   ED  M
Diamond Size
VC = Very Course
C = Course
M = Medium (Standard)
F = Fine
B1 = for Coarse CBN Wheels
B2 = For Fine CBN Wheels
Grit Size of
Abrasive
Wheel
24, 30, 36
46
60
80, 100
GT4SDM
GT4EDM
GT4HDM
GT3SDM
GT3EDM
GT3HDM
GT6SDM
GT6EDM
GT6HDM
(260) 493-1294 / 1-800-443-6629 /  FAX (260) 749-7326                                                         PAGE 45
3/32
3/32
2
7/16
3/8
3/8
2
7/16
1/8
1/8
2
7/16
3/16
3/16
2
7/16
1/4
5/16
2
7/16
5/16
5/16
2
7/16
1/2
1/2
2
7/16
ABRASIVE STONES
(DRESSING STICKS)
Used on Resin and Metal Bonded Wheels to condition and true diamond and CBN. Remove metallic
buildup, opening the bond for more aggressive cutting action.
How to Use: Soak the stone in coolant or water for a brief time (approx. two minutes). If possible,
reduce grinding wheels R.P.M.’s. This will help condition the wheel quicker and
better.
Aluminum Oxide Silicon Carbide
1/2 x 1/2 x 4 A150 1/2 x 1/2 x 4 C150
A220 C220
A320 C320
A600 C600
1/2 x 1/2 x 6 A150 1/2 x 1/2 x 6 C150
A220 C220
A320 C320
A600 C600
* 1/2 x 1/2 x 4 A220 are standard

PLATED DIAMOND AND
CBN GRINDING PINS
HOW TO ORDER
EP4D  -  250/4      100 Grit
DIAMETER: Any size can be manufactured.
SHANK: All shanks are made with hardened steel. Other sizes
and lengths not listed can be supplied. Carbide shanks
can also be supplied at an additional charge.
GRIT SIZE: Standard sizes are listed. Any other sizes can be supplied.
RECESSED FACE: Available with any rim width or depth of face.
RADIUS CORNERS: All sizes will have a slight radius on edges. Any radius
can be supplied.
SPECIAL SHAPES: CDT can manufacture any shape. Please inquire.
Plated Shank
Size*
Grit SizeHead
LengthD=Diamond
B=CBN
Head
Diameter
Number Size = Fraction
1 = 1/16"
1.5 = 3/32
2 = 1/8
2.5 = 5/32
3 = 3/16
4 = 1/4
5 = 5/16
6 = 3/8
7 = 7/16
8 = 1/2
9 = 9/16
10 = 5/8
            PAGE 10                                                                                           CONTINENTAL DIAMOND TOOL
Example 1 (Shank undercut)
Example 2
Example 3 (Face undercut)
Example 4 (Shank undercut)
Example 5 (Shank undercut)
Example 6 (Ball nose)
(219) 493-1294 / 1-800-443-6629 / FAX (219) 749-7326 PAGE 55
DISINTEGRATING CORE DRILLS
For drilling without core formation.
Fractional Decimal Part No.
3/32" .093 BHD093
1/8 .125 BHD125
5/32 .156 BHD156
3/16 .187 BHD187
7/32 .218 BHD218
1/4 .250 BHD250
SOLID DIAMOND DRILL
Tool # Size to Drill
HOW TO ORDER
STD   .062
METAL BOND
PRODUCTS
Generator Rings
Bevelling Laps
Counter Sinks
Counter Bores
Please inquire.
Recommended RPM’s of Diamond Core Drills
For Soft, Abrasive Materials, RPM Should Increase.
For Hard, Dense Materials, RPM Should Decrease.
100 300 500 700 900 1500 3000 5000 7000 9000
200 400 600 800 1000 2000 4000 6000 8000
.040
.125
.187
.250
.375
.500
.625
.750
1.000
1.125
1.250
1.375
1.500
1.750
2.000
2.250
2.500
2.750
3.000
3.250
3.500
3.750
4.000
4.500
5.000
6.000
7.000
8.000
10.000
11.000
RPM’s
OD Size
RPM’s will vary depending on the OD size of the drill. To improve drill life and help reduce breakage, it is
important to run drills at the proper RPM’s and keep the diamonds exposed through frequent dressing.
(260) 493-1294 / 1-800-443-6629 /  FAX (260) 749-7326                                                         PAGE 55
S
L
X
D
T
SL
OAL
X UL
L
D
.035 through .187
Ball End Drill
1/8" Shank
2" OAL
Call Rapp Industrial for your discounted pricing 724-789-7853 - 888-789-7277. Email us - sales@rappindustrialsales.com
(219) 493-1294 / 1-800-443-6629 / FAX (219) 749-7326 PAGE 7
HOW TO ORDER
DIAMETERS: These diamond drills are similar to wood cutting drills and only come in sizes
shown. See HS series of drill for special sizes.
DRILL DEPTH: 1 1/2"
SHANK: These use an arbor with standard 1/4" uncoated twist drill. Four types of
arbors are available.
GRIT SIZE: 40-50 is standard. Larger or smaller grit size will change cut diameter.
WALL THICKNESS: .055 - .060 blank thickness.
DIAMOND PLATED HOLE SAWS
CATALOG
DIAMETER NUMBER
9/16" HHS 9/16
5/8 HHS 5/8
11/16 HHS 11/16
3/4 HHS 3/4
13/16 HHS 13/16
7/8 HHS 7/8
15/16 HHS 15/16
1 HHS 1
11/16 HHS 11/16
11/8 HHS 11/8
13/16 HHS 13/16
11/4 HHS 11/4
15/16 HHS 15/16
13/8 HHS 13/8
17/16 HHS 17/16
11/2 HHS 11/2
19/16 HHS 19/16
15/8 HHS 15/8
111/16 HHS 111/16
13/4 HHS 13/4
113/16 HHS 113/16
17/8 HHS 17/8
2 HHS 2
21/16 HHS 21/16
21/8 HHS 21/8
21/4" HHS 21/4
25/16 HHS 25/16
23/8 HHS 23/8
21/2 HHS 21/2
29/16 HHS 29/16
25/8 HHS 25/8
23/4 HHS 23/4
27/8 HHS 27/8
3 HHS 3
31/8 HHS 31/8
31/4 HHS 31/4
33/8 HHS 33/8
31/2 HHS 31/2
35/8 HHS 35/8
33/4 HHS 33/4
37/8 HHS 37/8
4 HHS 4
41/8 HHS 41/8
41/4 HHS 41/4
43/8 HHS 43/8
41/2 HHS 41/2
43/4 HHS 43/4
5 HHS 5
51/2 HHS 51/2
6 HHS 6
CATALOG
DIAMETER NUMBER
(260) 493-1294 / 1-800-443-6629 /  FAX (260) 749-7326                                                            PAGE 7CONTINENTAL DIAMOND TOOL PAGE 58
GRIT / RMS FINISH CHART
18 18-20 18 1000 1000 D1001 110 .039
20 20-25 20 841 850 D851 180 .028 .060
25 25-30 25 707 710 D711 310 .023 .055
30 30-35 30 595 600 D601 510 .019 .050
35 35-40 35 500 500 D501 860 .015
40 40-50 40 420 425 D426 1,450 .013 .037